INTRODUCTION
The SEM1603 series is a line of cost effective DIN rail mounted temperature transmitters or a current
converter from Status Instruments. The series consists of three versions, the SEM1603P accepts Pt100
inputs, the SEM1603TC accepts seven common thermocouple types plus mV input and the SEM1603 I
accepts any mA input between -10 to 25 mA.
Configuration is performed quickly using our new USB port driven configurator by simply con-
necting two leads to the SEM1603 loop terminals and following the instructions from our free
software. To further help save time, the SEM1603 units do not need to be wired to a power sup-

Terminals Screw terminals
Cable 2.5 mm maximum
ORDER CODES:
SEM1603P RTD INPUT / CURRENT OUTPUT
SEM1603TC THERMOCOUPLE INPUT / CURRENT OUTPUT
SEM1603I CURRENT INPUT / CURRENT OUTPUT
Accessories
USB KIT USB CONFIGURATION KIT
M-CONFIG SOFTWARE (FREE FROM INTERNET SITE)
Associated Products
SEM1610 UNIVERSAL INPUT / CURRENT OUTPUT
SEM1620 UNIVERSAL INPUT / VOLTAGE OUTPUT
SEM1630 UNIVERSAL INPUT / DUAL TRIP ALARM
SEM1603P SEM1603TC
SEM1603 I
SEM1603 OUTPUT
Type Two wire current sink; Signal range: 4 to 20mA; Full range: 3.8 to 24mA
Supply 11 to 30VDC, 24V nominal giving Max loop load of 600R @ 24V
Response Time <500ms to reach 95% of final value; Start up time: <3s